mleite
ENVHEALTH
7665 Redwood Boulevard  •  Suite 200  •  Novato, California  94945  •  Tel (415) 899-1600  •  Fax (415) 899-1601
January 20, 2017
1448.001.02.005
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California  94502-6577

1,3,5-TMB
(µg/m3)
1,3-DCB
(µg/m3)
4-Ethyltoluene
(µg/m3)
Carbon
disulfide
(µg/m3)
Chloroform
(µg/m3)
Other VOCs
(µg/m3)
SVE-1 SVE-1 7/13/2016 5 to 10 < 140 < 180 < 110 < 110 3,400 < 110 < 180 < 160 < 110 < 790 < 85 < 100 < 120 < 230 < 120 < 260 < 130 < 160 < 130 < 170 < 98
SVE-1 SVE-1 7/14/2016 5 to 10 < 1600 < 2000 3,500 1,900 40,000 < 1200 < 2000 < 1700 < 1200 < 8600 < 930 < 1100 < 1300 < 2500 < 1300 < 2900 < 1400 < 1800 < 1400 < 1800 < 1100
SVE-1 SVE-1-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 120 < 180 670 270 16,000 < 74 < 120 10,000 < 75 7,700 130 66 < 79 < 160 < 79 < 180 < 89 < 110 < 89 < 110 < 67 150 (1,1-DCE)
SVE-1 SVE-1 12/2/2016 5 to 10 150 < 180 7,900 3,400 6,200 < 110 < 180 < 150 < 110 < 770 240 < 98 < 110 < 230 190 < 260 190 < 160 < 130 270 < 95
SVE-2 SVE-2-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 26 < 33 < 19 < 19 20 < 20 < 34 2,400 < 20 1,700 41 < 18 < 21 < 42 < 21 < 48 < 24 < 29 < 24 < 30 < 18
SVE-3 SVE-3-103116 10/31/2016 4 to 9 < 16 < 21 14 < 12 40 < 13 < 21 280 < 13 190 290 240 92 770 130 110 53 < 18 27 190 < 11
SVE-3 SVE-3 12/2/2016 4 to 9 < 5.2 < 6.6 12 < 3.9 < 2.5 < 4 < 6.7 7.0 < 4 < 29 21 11 10 110 18 20 10 < 5.8 < 4.8 240 < 3.6 19 (Naphthalene)
SVE-4 SVE-4-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 18 < 12 51 12 170 < 7.1 < 12 290 < 7.1 360 67 12 8.3 27 10 < 17 < 8.5 < 10 < 8.5 240 < 6.3 21 (1,2-DCB)
SVE-5 SVE-5-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 69 < 12 160 23 230 < 7.3 < 12 320 < 7.3 150 170 33 19 110 23 23 15 24 < 8.8 < 11 < 6.6 31 (1,4-DCB)
SVE-5 SVE-5 12/2/2016 5 to 10 18 < 2.7 62 7.0 22 < 1.6 < 2.7 < 2.4 < 1.6 < 12 93 17 21 76 32 < 3.9 2.4 15 < 2 79 < 1.5 4.2 (1,1-DCE), 23 (1,4-DCB), 2.3
(Chl th )
SVE-6 SVE-6-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 29 < 36 < 21 < 21 < 14 < 22 < 37 1,400 < 22 600 150 < 20 27 88 52 < 53 < 26 < 32 < 26 < 33 < 20
SVE-7 SVE-7-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 7.5 < 9.5 < 5.6 < 5.6 40 < 5.7 < 9.6 140 < 5.8 58 < 4.5 < 5.3 < 6.1 < 12 < 6.1 < 14 < 6.9 < 8.4 < 6.9 < 8.7 < 5.1
SVE-7 SVE-7 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 2.1 6.3 < 1.6 < 1.6 < 1 < 1.6 < 2.7 < 2.4 < 1.6 < 12 < 1.3 < 1.5 < 1.7 < 3.5 < 1.7 < 3.9 < 2 < 2.4 < 2 < 2.5 < 1.5 2 (Dichlorodifluoromethane), 1.7
(M th l hl id )
SVE-8 SVE-8-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 2.1 < 2.7 < 1.6 < 1.6 < 1 < 1.6 < 2.7 26 3.0 34 < 1.3 < 1.5 < 1.7 < 3.5 < 1.7 < 3.9 < 2 < 2.4 < 2 17 < 1.5
SVE-9 SVE-9-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 22 < 28 38 < 16 340 < 17 < 28 390 < 17 240 160 68 19 120 32 < 40 25 < 25 < 20 26 < 15
SVE-10 SVE-10-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 150 < 180 < 110 < 110 3,900 < 110 < 190 < 160 < 110 < 800 200 < 100 < 120 < 240 < 120 < 270 < 130 < 160 < 130 < 170 < 99
SVE-10 SVE-10 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 15 < 19 110 36 320 < 12 < 20 < 17 < 12 < 85 78 17 < 12 31 < 12 < 28 < 14 < 17 < 14 630 < 11
SVE-11 SVE-11-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 95 < 120 180 < 70 < 45 < 73 < 120 2,300 < 73 3,300 130 < 67 < 77 < 150 < 77 < 170 < 87 < 110 < 87 < 110 < 65
SVE-12 SVE-12-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 1300 < 1600 18,000 27,000 62,000 < 970 < 1600 < 1400 < 970 < 7000 < 760 < 890 < 1000 < 2100 < 1000 < 2300 < 1200 < 1400 < 1200 < 1500 < 870 2900 (1,1-DCE)
SVE-12 SVE-12 12/2/2016 5 to 10 2.2 < 2.7 32 10 52 < 1.6 < 2.7 < 2.4 < 1.6 < 12 5.0 < 1.5 < 1.7 < 3.5 < 1.7 < 3.9 < 2 < 2.4 < 2 53 < 1.5 2 (Dichlorodifluoromethane)
SVE-13 SVE-13-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 54 < 68 160 < 40 1,600 < 41 < 69 660 < 41 330 42 < 38 < 44 < 88 < 44 < 99 < 50 < 61 < 50 < 63 < 37
SVE-13 SVE-13 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 2.1 < 2.7 1.8 < 1.6 < 1 < 1.6 < 2.7 3.3 < 1.6 < 12 < 1.3 < 1.5 < 1.7 < 3.5 < 1.7 < 3.9 < 2 < 2.4 < 2 < 2.5 < 1.5
SVE-14 SVE-14-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 20 < 25 49 < 15 24 < 15 < 25 790 < 15 330 21 < 14 < 16 < 32 < 16 < 36 < 18 < 22 < 18 < 23 < 14
SVE-15 SVE-15-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 360 < 460 < 270 < 270 11,000 < 280 < 460 1,100 < 280 < 2000 < 210 < 250 < 290 < 580 < 290 < 660 < 330 < 400 < 330 < 420 < 250
SVE-15 SVE-15 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 52 < 66 < 38 < 38 < 25 < 40 < 66 94 < 40 < 290 < 31 < 36 < 42 < 84 < 42 < 95 < 48 < 58 < 48 < 60 < 35
SVE-16 SVE-16-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 7400 < 9400 130,000 45,000 410,000 < 5700 < 9500 < 8200 < 5700 < 41000 < 4400 < 5200 < 6000 < 12000 < 6000 < 14000 < 6800 < 8300 < 6800 < 8600 < 5100
SVE-16 SVE-16 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 890 < 1100 71,000 19,000 30,000 < 680 < 1100 < 980 < 680 < 4900 < 530 < 620 < 720 < 1400 < 720 < 1600 < 810 < 1000 < 810 < 1000 < 610
SVE-17 SVE-17-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 500 < 630 1,300 2,200 14,000 < 380 < 640 680 < 380 < 2800 < 300 < 350 < 410 < 810 < 410 < 920 950 < 560 < 460 < 580 < 340
SVE-17 SVE-17 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 2.1 < 2.7 < 1.6 1.7 52 < 1.6 < 2.7 3.7 < 1.6 15 < 1.3 < 1.5 < 1.7 < 3.5 < 1.7 < 3.9 < 2 < 2.4 < 2 3.4 < 1.5 1.4 (Methylene chloride)
SVE-18 SVE-18-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 680 < 860 < 500 < 500 52,000 < 520 < 870 < 750 < 520 < 3800 880 < 480 < 550 < 1100 < 550 < 1200 < 620 < 760 < 620 < 790 < 460
SVE-18 SVE-18 12/2/2016 5 to 10 < 7.4 < 9.4 6.4 10 710 < 5.6 < 9.5 < 8.1 < 5.7 < 41 8.3 < 5.2 < 6 < 12 < 6 < 14 < 6.8 < 8.3 < 6.8 < 8.6 < 5.1
SVE-19 SVE-19-103116 10/31/2016 5 to 10 < 99 < 130 < 73 < 73 < 47 < 76 < 130 4,200 < 76 1,400 < 59 < 70 < 80 < 160 < 80 < 180 < 91 < 110 < 91 < 120 < 68
Table 3